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Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University:
Surname:

Name:
Rank/Position:
Faculty:
Department:
Scientific Domain: *

University of Nicosia

Hecker

Raoul

Associate Professor

Medical School

Primary Care and Population Health

Public Health, Occupational Health, Healthcare Management, Digitalization in Healthcare
* Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications

Qualification
Associate Professor

Specialist for Occupational
Medicine

Associate Lecturer
(Akademischer
Lehrbeaufragter)

Specialist for Public Health

Master of Public Health
(MPH)

Magister Legum (LL.M.)
Finance

Master of Business
Administration (MBA)

Academic Staff Short Profile

Year
2022
2020

2018

2016

2016

2013

2007

list by highest qualification

Awarding Institution Department Thesis title (Optional Entry)
University of Nicosia, Cyprus Medical School
State Medical Chamber Hessen, n/a
Germany
Johannes Gutenberg-University Medicine

Mainz, Germany

State Medical Chamber Hessen n/a
Germany
Leuphana University, Lueneburg, n/a Analysis of Occupational Health
Germany Management at a Software
Company
Goethe University Frankfurt, Institute for Law and The Principal-Agent Dilemma in
Germany Finance the Negotiation of International
Hospital Management Contracts
INSEAD, Singapore n/a



Doktor der Medizin 2003 Johannes Gutenberg-University, Medicine Phanomenologie der Wirkungen

(Dr. med.) Mainz, Germany sympathomimetischer
Rauschdrogen
Medical Doctor / Physician 2003 Johannes Gutenberg-University, Medicine
(Arztliche Approbation) Mainz, Germany

in Academic Institutions/Research Centers — List by the three (3) most recent

Period of employment

Employer Location Position
From To
2.2022 University of Nicosia Cyprus Associate Professor
4.2018 3.2020 Johannes Gutenberg- Mainz, Germany Associate Lecturer
University (Akademischer
Lehrbeauftragter)

Ref. Number Year Title Other authors Journal and Vol. Pages
Publisher /
Conference
1 2017 Identification of the party Gesundheitswesen, 2017; 105-
responsible for restoring the Thieme Publishers 79 109

water Quality according to the
German Potable Water Act in
buildings belonging to a
semiautonomous
condominium community

2 2006 Psychiatric chapters to Thieme Publishers 180
(2008 “Medizinisches Lexikon der pg.,
reprint) Krankheiten" (Medical

Encyclopedia of Diseases)
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3 2005 Eine neue Kriminalistik, 59
Dokumentationsmethode fuer CF Mueller
forensische Blutentnahmen

Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.

max total 10
Ref. Number Date Topic International / Local Location* Role in Exhibition
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

*Specify venue, geographic location etc

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected

max total 10

Ref. Date Title Funded by Project Role*
Number
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10

*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other

Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.

List the five (5) more recent (Optional Entr

Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities
1 2008 - today German Red Regional Medical Advisor
Cross

2 9.2010 - 12.2013 Joint Consultant

Commission,

Illinois, USA
3
4
5

Ref. Date Title Awarded by:
Number

1 2017 Silver Medal for Emergency Management Prime Minister Hessian State Government
2 2006 Elmar Schulte Diversity Scholarship INSEAD

3

4

5

6

7

8
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10

Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.

Ref. Date Title Key Activities:
Number
1 2020 Science 4 Life-Medallist Business Plan Developing a business model for a medical device
Competition

2 2018 EU and US patents: Pressure Gauge Managing Partner
3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10
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