

FORM NUM: 500.1.03

## Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University:	University of Nicosia	
Surname:	Hecker	
Name:	Raoul	
Rank/Position:	Associate Professor	
Faculty:	Medical School	
Department:	Primary Care and Population Health	
Scientific Domain: *	Public Health, Occupational Health, Healthcare Management, Digitalization in Healthcare	

<sup>\*</sup> Field of Specialization

	Academic qualifications (list by highest qualification)				
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title (Optional Entry)	
Associate Professor	2022	University of Nicosia, Cyprus	Medical School		
Specialist for Occupational Medicine	2020	State Medical Chamber Hessen, Germany	n/a		
Associate Lecturer (Akademischer Lehrbeaufragter)	2018	Johannes Gutenberg-University Mainz, Germany	Medicine		
Specialist for Public Health	2016	State Medical Chamber Hessen Germany	n/a		
Master of Public Health (MPH)	2016	Leuphana University, Lueneburg, Germany	n/a	Analysis of Occupational Health Management at a Software Company	
Magister Legum (LL.M.) Finance	2013	Goethe University Frankfurt, Germany	Institute for Law and Finance	The Principal-Agent Dilemma in the Negotiation of International Hospital Management Contracts	
Master of Business Administration (MBA)	2007	INSEAD, Singapore	n/a		

Academic Staff Short Profile

Doktor der Medizin (Dr. med.)	2003	Johannes Gutenberg-University, Mainz, Germany	Medicine	Phänomenologie der Wirkungen sympathomimetischer Rauschdrogen
Medical Doctor / Physician (Ärztliche Approbation)	2003	Johannes Gutenberg-University, Mainz, Germany	Medicine	

Employm	Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers – List by the three (3) most recent						
Period of empl	oyment	Employer	Location	Docition			
From	То	Employer	Location	Position			
2.2022		University of Nicosia	Cyprus	Associate Professor			
4.2018	3.2020	Johannes Gutenberg- University	Mainz, Germany	Associate Lecturer (Akademischer Lehrbeauftragter)			

Key <u>refereed</u> jou	rnal pape	ers, monographs, books, con five (5) sele	ference publications etc. L cted –(max total 10)	ist the five (5) more r	ecent an	d other
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages
1	2017	Identification of the party responsible for restoring the water Quality according to the German Potable Water Act in buildings belonging to a semiautonomous condominium community		Gesundheitswesen, Thieme Publishers	2017; 79	105- 109
2	2006 (2008 reprint)	Psychiatric chapters to "Medizinisches Lexikon der Krankheiten" (Medical Encyclopedia of Diseases)		Thieme Publishers		180 pg.,

3	2005	Eine neue	Kriminalistik,	59	
		Dokumentationsmethode fuer	CF Mueller		
		forensische Blutentnahmen			

Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Date	Topic	International / Local	Location*	Role in Exhibition	
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						

<sup>\*</sup>Specify venue, geographic location etc

	Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role*		
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						

10
----

\*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other

Acad	Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees. List the five (5) more recent (Optional Entry)					
Ref. Number	Period	Organization	Title of Position or Service	Key Activities		
1	2008 - today	German Red Cross	Regional Medical Advisor			
2	9.2010 - 12.2013	Joint Commission, Illinois, USA	Consultant			
3						
4						
5						

Awards	Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10) (Optional Entry)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Awarded by:			
1	2017	Silver Medal for Emergency Management	Prime Minister Hessian State Government			
2	2006	Elmar Schulte Diversity Scholarship	INSEAD			
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						

9		
10		

Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10) (Optional Entry)			
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Key Activities:
1	2020	Science 4 Life-Medallist Business Plan Competition	Developing a business model for a medical device
2	2018	EU and US patents: Pressure Gauge	Managing Partner
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			